



\$~20

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CRL.M.C. 3890/2025 & CRL.M.A. 27481/2025 & CRL.M.A.  
16969/2025

ANIL MEHTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajay Burman, Sr. Adv. with  
Ms. Ruchi Kapur, Adv.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for State  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Mr. Abhiesumat Gupta  
and Mr. Pranav Mehta, Advs. for R-2/Geeta Mehta  
(Through VC)

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL**

% **ORDER**  
**12.09.2025**

List on 17.11.2025.

**AJAY DIGPAUL, J**

**SEPTEMBER 12, 2025**

gs