



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3890/2025, CRL.M.A. 16969/2025 & CRL.M.A. 27481/2025

ANIL MEHTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajay Burman, Sr. Adv. along with Ms. Ruchi Kapur, Mr. Varun Seth and Mr. Karan Burman, Adv.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for State with Ms. Upasna Bakshi, Adv. and SI Sukhvinder Singh, Crime Branch

Adv. for R-2 (through VC) (appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

17.11.2025

%

1. Parties have been heard for some time.
2. List on 28.01.2026.
3. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

NOVEMBER 17, 2025/ar