



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3890/2025 & CRL.M.As. 16969/2025, 27481/2025**

ANIL MEHTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Ajay Burman, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Ruchi Kapur, Mr.Varun
Seth and Mr.Karan Buraman,
Advocates

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP for
State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **28.01.2026**

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 23.04.2026.

Interim order to continue.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JANUARY 28, 2026

'pv'/'