



\$~77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3890/2025**

ANIL MEHTA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through:

**Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP.
Mr. Abhiesumat Gupta, Mr.
Pranav Mehta and Mr. Ishan
Parashar, Advocates for R2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

02.04.2026

CRL.M.A. 10024-25/2026

List these applications alongwith CRL.M.C. 3890/2025 on the date fixed, i.e. 23.04.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 2, 2026

SS/KA/