



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3890/2025 & CRL.M.As. 16969/2025, 27481/2025,
10024-10025/2026

ANIL MEHTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajay Burman, Mr. Kunal
Malhotra, Mr. Varun Seth, Mr
Karan Burman, Ms Ruchi Kapur,
Mr. Lakshya, Adv.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP
Mr. Abhiesumant Gupta, Mr.
Pranav Mehta, Advs.
Insp Sandeep Kumar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

23.04.2026

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

List on 20.05.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

APRIL 23, 2026

tg