



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 3890/2025 CRL.M.A. 16969/2025 CRL.M.A.
27481/2025 CRL.M.A. 10024/2026 CRL.M.A. 10025/2026

ANIL MEHTAPetitioner

Through: Mr Ajay Burman, Mr. Kunal
Malhotra, Mr. Varun Seth, Advs

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Ms. Kiran Bairwa, APP

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **20.05.2026**

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 27.08.2026.

Interim order to continue.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MAY 20, 2026

tg/